Meeting of the Parochial Church Council
Wednesday 22" May 2024 at 7.30pm in

ALL SA' NTS All Saints Church, High Wycombe

AGENDA

Welcome

Evening prayers

1.

ukwnN

LN o

10.
11.
12.
13.

14.

Apologies for absence
Safeguarding
Living in Love and Faith — feedback and next steps
Prayer Space — place and space
Volunteers:

e Grant Funding

e Social Events Coordinator
Visitation on 26" June
Appointment of Church Wardens
Plans for the next 6 months
Approval of the minutes of the Annual Meeting of Parishioners, APCM &
PCC meetings on Sunday 28™ April.
Matters arising from the above minutes.
Approval of the minutes of the PCC Meeting 24" January 2024
Matters arising from the above minutes
Team Reports:
13.1 Derek Lancaster: Churchyard update
13.2 Jacqui Brearley: Resolution Voting result re new CCTV system

quotation.
13.3 Jackie Lock: Pastoral Matters
134 Robyn Connelly: Children, Youth & Families
13.5 John Lord: Stewardship & Finance
13.6 Fr Anthony Searle: Buildings & Fabric- summary of current
situation.

13.7 Eddie Samuel : Oakley Hall Report
Any other unplanned / urgent business

Next meeting:
SLT (Strategy) — Wednesday 29" May 2024
SLT (Standing Committee) — Wednesday 3™ July 2024
PCC - Wednesday 17" July 2024
SLT (Standing Committee) — Wednesday 4" September 2024
SLT (Strategy) — Wednesday 11™" September 2024
PCC — Wednesday 18" September 2024
SLT (Standing Committee) — Wednesday 6" November 2024
PCC — Wednesday 20" November 2024

All on Wednesday. PCC meetings commence at 7:30pm in Church and

SLT Meetings at 8pm at the Vicarage. Unless otherwise stated

TIME PAPERS
(Mins) CIRCULATED

15
10
15

10

15
10

10

10

10

10

10

10

ASHW PCC Agenda 22.05.24 v03.docx3



