

Meeting of the Parochial Church Council Wednesday 22nd May 2024 at 7.30pm in All Saints Church, High Wycombe

AGENDA

			TIME (Mins)	PAPERS CIRCULATED
Welcome				
Evenin	g prayeı	S		
1.	Apolog	ies for absence	1	
2.	Safegu	arding	5	
3.	Living i	n Love and Faith – feedback and next steps	15	
4.	Prayer	Space – place and space	10	
5.	Volunt	eers:	15	
	Grant Funding			
	•	Social Events Coordinator		
6.	Visitati	on on 26 th June	10	
7.	. Appointment of Church Wardens		15	
8.	. Plans for the next 6 months		10	
9.	Approval of the minutes of the Annual Meeting of Parishioners, APCM &		5	
	PCC m	eetings on Sunday 28 th April.		
10.			10	
11.	. Approval of the minutes of the PCC Meeting 24 th January 2024 5			
12.	Matters arising from the above minutes 10			
13.				
	13.1	Derek Lancaster: Churchyard update	10	
	13.2	Jacqui Brearley: Resolution Voting result re new CCTV system quotation.	5	
	13.3	Jackie Lock: Pastoral Matters	10	
	13.4	Robyn Connelly: Children, Youth & Families	5	
	13.5	John Lord: Stewardship & Finance	5	
	13.6	Fr Anthony Searle: Buildings & Fabric- summary of current situation.	10	
	13.7	Eddie Samuel : Oakley Hall Report	5	
14.	Any ot	her unplanned / urgent business	10	

Next meeting:

SLT (Strategy) – Wednesday 29th May 2024

SLT (Standing Committee) – Wednesday 3rd July 2024

- PCC Wednesday 17th July 2024
- SLT (Standing Committee) Wednesday 4th September 2024
- SLT (Strategy) Wednesday 11th September 2024
- PCC Wednesday 18th September 2024
- SLT (Standing Committee) Wednesday 6th November 2024
- PCC Wednesday 20th November 2024

All on Wednesday. PCC meetings commence at 7:30pm in Church and SLT Meetings at 8pm at the Vicarage. <u>Unless otherwise stated</u>